

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 17-193

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE HIGHLANDS BUSINESS PARTNERSHIP'S "1ST ANNUAL WINTER WONDERLAND **RUN**"

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership has requested the approval and support of the governing body to add the 1st Annual Winter Wonderland Run to their 2017 Event Calendar to be held on December 16, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Business Partnership will coordinate the logistics for this event with the Chief of Police, Robert Burton; as well as any other representatives deemed necessary from the Borough of Highlands.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the governing body hereby approves and supports the 1st Annual Winter Wonderland Run event to be held on December 16, 2017 at 12:00p.m., which is hereby added to the Highlands Business Partnership 2017 Event Calendar.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Highlands Business Partnership will coordinate the logistics for this event with the Chief of Police as well as any other representatives deemed necessary from the Borough of Highlands.

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON	Х		Х			
CARD			Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
KANE-WELLS		Х			Х	
O'NEIL						Х

MOTION to Approve R-17-193

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held December 6th 2017. WITNESS my hand this 7th day of December 2017.

ome Diad

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk